SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
M & T BANK

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

123 5. BROAD STREET
SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109

VS,

Defendant

-

REX A SHULTZ
JENNIFER L SHARP

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 15 MAGGIE SPRING LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

FPosting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Digtribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Surcharge

Tax Claim Search

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

|

Wednesday, February 6, 2013
2012Cv1118
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$72.00
$15.00
$1,150.98
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$270.00
$10.00
$25.00
$8.00
$15.00
$190.00
$5.00

$2,129.48

$55.00
$55.00

$2,184.48

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according {o the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ casts after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomshurg, _P_ennsyl\{_ania, _1?81_5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

i N1 r%;’!k VS Ler Sheef re } /éjflmm‘-g;?f Shar <
NO.  1Y%-j3 ED NO. /)15~ ici D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: k<¢f, &, /7 L
BID PRICE (INCLUDIS COST) $ % 'l f
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s U767

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s A3
PURCHASER(S):;

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

Yo}
TOTAL DUE: $ A3 ’?
R
LESS DEPOSIT: § 1000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

W
~
%
J

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




TERKLEMCLE . Mol ABE
MARC 5 wEISBERG
EDWARD T} {OKWAY
MARGARET GALRD
LALRA H G OPRULLIVAN
1154 | WaLllack
JARET Z. CHARLTON
{AYL O EFIWAK

JASON B, BROOKS
ANDRLW L. BARKOWITE
MICHAFRL T. CANTRET L
JOZEPH F RIGA

HEIDE K. SPIYAK
CAROL ROGERS COLG
TOLTN AARON

DlANA €. THEQLCHFGL!
MARISA | OOHEN
MARK GOLAR

J-ANN T. LAMBERT-AYNEILL
MLLISSA & SPOSATO
DRIAN T. LahfANNA
AMME. SWARTZ
LEDEAMNA T) ADAMS
MATTHEW E RUSRELL
NATALIL GIRALDG
ERIN M. BEADY

IHANE BRADSIIAW
CHARLEE & HWIGS
LAURA T. CURRY
ANTOQINETTE MW RAQORE
KEVIN T MuQLAIL
ALEXANDREA T. GARCIA
ETACY ANN BULLEM
MICTABL T ROZEA
JONATHAN ELETANT
LALIRA L 1.ATTA

ALBY K. MOYNIHAN
CHEISTINE 1. GRAHAM
SIEERA G. ENGRISEE]
MANCY TORRON

JOSE O HASEUN
JHIATHAN POLLACK
RICITART T SUZOR, IR
LULAS b, AMDLERSON
TEFF WINWSTOM

DANIEL FAMASLELLYE
WILLIAM It FENKINGS
MEGAN F. STERBACK
TISLEHL FOLEY

EYLE ] MOULDING
JOHN T. FICCINHLNL
JOM GARIOR

JIOSEFH C. OOLEMAN

i vewrm e v o lieneng,

LAW QFFICES

Surte 203

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. 216 HADDON AVENUE

WESTMONT, M) Ul L0%
(856} 5 TR-TIR0
FAM (350} 458.Th2i}

SUITE 1404
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
{215) T90-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

February 22, 2013

NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
(2146 36-BE00
GENERAL FAX (#14) 16011

SUITE Bk
32 MARSHALL AVENUE
LAUREL, MDD 27
(301} 4M0-3361
PAX (111) 4900 | S63
Alse seovicings the Dustoict of Cobumiena

SLITE 200
021 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
FALEEAK, Wi 22030
(R E3G-05TR

SUITE [

N ROXTON FARME ROAD
STAMEFORD, CT 06405
(205) BH2H200
FAX: {855) 425-1979

SLITE 130
NELAWARER CORPORATE CENTER L
{KE RIGHTER PARFRAT
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 1954
(2 HI9-1520
FAX H55-225=)4%0

Timothy T. ChamberlainColumbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: M&T Bank vs. Rex A, Shultz, Tr., Jennifer L. Sharp and Jennifer L. Sharp
Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2012-CV-1118
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Date of Sheriff’s Sale: February 6, 2013

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $878.17 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement, and two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms,

Please be advised that title 1o this property should be transferred to M&T Bank, 1100 Wehrle Drive,
Williamsville, NY 14221 in the deed poll.

If you are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours, .

?:Fr i —
Daniel DellaPenna
Legal Assistant

/ddp

Enclosures

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This fetter may be an atrempi 10 collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



REV.183 £X (04-10) | RECORDER'S USE ONLY
; ” pennsy]vania REALTY TRANSFER TAX 2 Tax Paid
DEPARTMEMT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number
Bureau of Individual Taxes . Page Number
PO Box 280603 See reverse for instructions.
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Beeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
_from tax based on family relat'ronship or public utility easement If more space is needed attach additio_nai sheets.

Name " Telephone Number
_McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. - o 215-790-1010
Mazhng Address City S State le Code
123 S. Broad Street, Suite 1400 | Philadelphia PA 18109
_B.TRANSFER DATA - C. Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor(s}ILessor(s) Grant L MA&T Bank
Sheriff of Columbia L e e
Mailing Address Mailing Address

_Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street 1100 Wehrle Drive_
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Williamsville - NY 14221

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION e
Street Address . Gity, Township, Borough
15 Maggie Springs Lane i Hemlock Township
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia _Bloomsburg Area School District 18-07-011-15.000
E. VALUATION DATA WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASS!GNMENT OR RELOCATICN? []Y [IN
1. Actual Cash Caonsideration 2, Other consideration 3. Total Consideration
$878.17 + 0.00 = $878.17
4. County Assessed Valug 5. Common Level Ratio Factor o T 6. Fair Market Value

) $38275.00 X 3.60 o = $137,790.00 . )
F EXEMPTION DATA [ _— e e . e ————
1a. Amount of Exemptlon Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1¢. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100 100% S 100%

Check Approfifiate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
O Wil or intestate succession.

(Mame of Decedent) {Estate File Number}
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust, Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgage to a helder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed )
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. {Attach copy of article.}

ooom OO0 OO0

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Property was soid at Sheriff sale on February & 2013 to M&T Bank as holder of a

mortgage in default, and, thus, tax tax exempt.
Under penaltles of law, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to
the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspandent or Resp nsnble Party Date
ﬂ(ﬂ Jece o 2
FAILURE TO MPIETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, F.C, WELLS
ATTORMNEYS AT LAW FARGE)
123 5, BROAD STREET SUITE 1400 W

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 ir

{2161 790-1010 3-50/310

183467

PAYL: 4 1
tight Hundred Seventy Eight .x**************,_T***cw.wmw****$***$*w**»ﬂ=mﬂz4~** 17/100

Feb/22/2013 $878.17
ATTORNEY'S ACCOUNT
YOI AFTER 90 DAYS

i
!

TO THE . ' iy #
Sheriff of Columbia Count R - %

ORDER Y \M«Whg et LS WC\.W.N\& s«uﬁnu.p.@.

OF ..

Balance Due Sheriff 287-0866

T Ta RS Tl el

CBiLE e 120310005031 200004 24 300LA®




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. /Y E-/2 ED NO._/H%~/} ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ 2 70.0C
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ ] A 00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /0,00

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ Fo0

NOTARY TOTAL ***********E*****ﬁ** $ Sé/& 50

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $ /1 5O9%

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 __
TOTAL #¥ksrskakiioiokfor ook § }5775“, ‘fg

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ §$5.00

TOT AL %%k % ek b okoske ok ook s e sk sk ook ok $ {_\/'ijﬁ

REAI ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 5
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 h) -
TOTAL *# %k F ks soksiorsomseancesien sk § N
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $
TOTAL %k ok ek ok sk sk p ook ok ok ok § — (S
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) 5 /700
MISC. S

------------- D

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICN

Date: 12/19/2012 Fee: S§$5.C0 Cert. NQO: 134053
SEJLTZ REX A SR Distcrict: HEMLOCK TWPE

SHAREP JOEKNIFEE L Deed: 20021 -C3&65

15 MAGZIE SPRING LANE Location: 15 MAGGEIE SPRINGS LN
BLOOMSBURG EFA 17815 Parcel Id:28 -07 -011-15,000

Ansessment: 38,275
Balarnces as of 12/19/2012

YEAR TAX TYPZ TAX AMCINT  PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUR

CoLumslia COUNTY SHERIFF — TiIM CHAMBERLAIN

Ey: . . . Per: - . e

o DOES NOT INCLUDE 2012 TAX CERTIFICATION.

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV1118

VS,

M & T BANK
REX A SHULTZ (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

(01/04/2013  03:05 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDSBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 15 MAGGIE SPRING LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

- O

ND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tanotly 1" Chombualaia

January 04, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public

Tawn of Blaomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Explres Oct. 4, 216

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

c
4TH day of JANUARY . 2013 Mﬂ ‘KQ_%&,,__\_J_\
/)

Plaintiff Altorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, TE 2080, PHILADELPHIA, PA 1810¢

FIUCERT I SO




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

M
8\:;’ BANK Case Number

REX A SHULTZ (et al.} 2012CvV1118

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: Zone:

\_Reai Estate Sale Postmg Sale Bill

Manner: < NotSpecmed > ) _ ) Expires: 11!23!20'12-

Warrant:

Notes: SHERIFF S SALEBILL

Served:

Name: (POSTING)

Primary 15 MAGGIE SPRING LANE Adultin . D -
Address: _}BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: /L”;fr/ vt s e

SLLLADZ 02

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Attermate | T s pate:

Address: | | {’// C(f /‘.5

Deptity:

Time:

Phone: Miteage:

\MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC Phone:  215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

oo |w N

TLOZ/EZ/LL :dXT  S1841 Vd "DANGSWOO0TST ‘INVT ONRIAS JIDOVIAIGL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain ™ Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Depuity

Case Number
2012Cv1118

V8.

M & T BANK
REX A SHULTZ (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/08/2012  09:21 AM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAWY,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING TH
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JENNIFER L SHARP AT 6850 LOWS ROAD, B

e

YK;WI'E{)SPENDOWSW

SO ANSWERS,

“Tenetly T, Chomfladeia

December 03, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notartal Seat
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

3RD day of DECEMBER . 2012 J_}(}/( ih f-}a,,u %qu Qe
Slaintiff Atforney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, é/UITE 2080, PHIUJDELPH!A PA 1910¢




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV1118

VS,

M & T BANK
REX A SHULTZ (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/02/2012  03:50 PM - DEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: REX A SHULTZ AT 15 MAGGIE SPRING LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA

17815, ///éld& @-

CHARLES CARROLL, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Temotly 7 Chomllaleia

Navember 05, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Kliingaman, Notary Public

Town of Bloamsburg, Coturmbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

5TH day of NOVEMBER . 2012 Aé{ug 7 A %Aﬁ e ens
Slaintiff Attorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, S{J,’TE 2080, PH.’LA‘!DELPH!A PA 1910¢




TERRFNLCE I Mol abL

MARCS, WEISBERG McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

FIFYARD D COMNWAY
MARGARET GAIRG

LIEA L WALLALE
LALRA LG O'SCLLIVAN
JANET ¥ CHARLTON

FASOM B, BROOKS

ARDALW L. MARKOWIT?
MICHAEL T. CANTREL.
JOSLEPH F RIGA

CARUL REOGRRE CORRA

HEIIL R SPIVAR

CTILL S AARON

Pl T HILCHGCL
MaRNA T {OHEM

MARE CUHL AL

1A S | LARMULRT-OCSCILL
MFLIESA A SPDRATD
BRIANT L.

THEW F RLSSFLLL
W ARADNY
LAL#RAT. CURRY
ARTOINL L M. MOGHE
KEVTN T, MuQUALL
ALLRANDORA T, GARCLA
CHARLESR & HIGOR
MICTIARY T, ROZES
JOMATHAM ELEFAMNT
LALRAL LATTA
ADOY F.RMOYNIHAK
CHRISTINE [ GRAHAM
SHLELRA G EWGRIZSLED
RTACYVANN BULLEN
JOSE G AIASALN
JONATHAR FOLLACK
TICIARD | SUZ0R IR
AR M ANOERSON
JEFE WINSTON

LANILE FANASLELLL
WILL LAY B JIZSMINGES
AdHOFTRREACE
FFA L FOH Y

S e g

Prothonotary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

1.AW OFFICES

SULTE 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215 790-1010
FAX {215y 790-1274

December (5, 2012

Re: M&T Bank vs. Rex A. Shultz, Ir. and Jennifer L. Sharp
Columbia County, No. 2012-Cv-1118

Premises: 15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

SULTLE Ju3
26 HATDOM AVENULE
WLETMONT, NI N8 108
{560 KEH-TOR)
FAX (K501 R58-70G10

SLATE 210
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW REKHELTF MY 401
[LIEE AR
GENERAL FAX (314} 636-80u1

SUTTE. 8o0
32 MARSHALL AVENUR
LAURLL, MD 20707
(3015 490-330 L
FAX (31 4u0-| 465
Als servicang the Lhstrict of Coluanhia

SLUITE 201
H1Zl LMIVERSITY DRIVE
FATRFAK 44 L0
VRO G003

SLETE I
AN BOXTON FARMS ROATE
STARMEFOHLY. CT (0008
(303 o 2-Ae
FAM: (§35) 4258 1970

SUITE 1
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER1
OMLE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WITLMINGTOM. DELAWARE 19300
{2y dudp-3510
BAX BEfel 51950

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129 regarding the
above maiter. Please (ile the original of record and return the time-stamped copies Lo me in the stamped self-
addressed envelope provided. The property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on February 6, 2013,

Please advise promptly il there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this maiter.

Sincerely, -~

efonica Madri

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

fvim
cc; Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division

This is g communication from a debt coflector.
This leiter may be an attemps to coflect a debi and any information obtained wifl be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorney for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -TD # 17616

EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Swnite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

M&T Bank o COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v,

Rex A, Shultz, Jr. and Jennifer L. Sharp Number 2012-CV-1118

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
QF
AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULTL 3129

The undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certities that on the 4th day of
December, 2012, a trug and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
licnholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing is also attached hereto and made a part

hereof.

SWORN AND 5UBSC 5[
BEF

REMETHIS /
OF g '."'3 ! > <

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

By: m%ff %.M&;

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - TD # 17616
EDWARD . CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

oy O s .
HETARL



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARCGCARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - IND # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadclphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

M&T Bank
Plaintiff

V.

Rex A, Shultz, Jv. and Jennifer L. Sharp
Defendants

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COHIRT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 2012-Cv-1118

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned attorney for PlaintifT in the above action sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at 15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135, as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the deseription of said property is attached hereto.

L. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Qwners

Name

Jemniter .. Sharp

Rex A. Shulte, Ir.

Address

15 Maggie Springs Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

15 Maggie Spring Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Rex A. Shultz, Jr. 15 Maggie Springs Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
Jenniter L. Sharp 15 Maggie Springs l.ane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Jennifer L. Sharp P. G Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:



“n

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

MName

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casuvalty Linit Listate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Address

15 Maggie Springs Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.(J. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103

ATTN: Dan Richard

1 10 North 8™ Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17103-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O, Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0648



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

United States of America c/o
Atty General of the United States

United States of America c/o
Alty General of the United States
U.S. Dept. of lustice

4. Name and address of Attorney of record:

Name

none

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sherif{'s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Supporl Group
William (reen Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Strest

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmil! Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

c/o United Stutes Attorney tor the

Middle District of PA

William J, Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Iartrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

U.S. Dept. of Justice, Rm. 5111
Main Justice Bldg., 950 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.
Washington, DC 20530

950 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W., Rin. 4400
Washington, DC 20530

Address

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct o the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belief. ! understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa.C.S.

Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
Altorneys for Plaintiff

By: ﬁ{&%f_r, ,&UJM

TERRENCHYJ, McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE

December 4, 2012
DATL




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY:

TERRENCE L McCABE, ESQUIRE - [D # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD ), CONWAY, ESQUIRE - I} # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. MeQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - TD # 318321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

M&'T Bank

Rex A, Shultz, Jr, Jennifer L. Sharp and Jenniter L.
Sharp

Plaintift

¥.

Defendants

DATE: December 4, 2012

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNERS: Rex A, Shultz, Jr., Jennifer {.. Sharp and Jenniler L. Sharp

PROPERTY: |5 Maggie Springs l.ane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Attorncys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Number 2012-CV-1118

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

IMPROVEMUENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $206,236.93

The above-captioned property is scheduled 1o be sold pursuant to Lhe judgment of the court caption above at the
Sheriff's Sale on February 6, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens
on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale, You may wish to attend the sale to
protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specificd by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days afier the fiting of the schedule.



Name and Address of Sender
WeCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C,
123 5. Broad St., Suite 2080
Philadelphia. PA 19109

ATTN: Veronica Madrigal

neck tvpe of mail or s¢rvice:

e T Recorded Telivary (Inlemational}
C Registered

O Retutn Receipt for Merchandise
D Sipmatuze Confirmation

C

Lo

Article Mumbe

FPostage

M&T Bank
Plaintiff
Y.

Rex A, Shultz. Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp
and Jennifer L. Sharp

Defendants

Tenants/Qecupants
15 Maggie Springs Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

IR 18
02 W

0 §016.40°

* DO0I3TT404DEC D4 2012

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Weifare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.0), Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

110 North 8% Street

Suite #204

Philadetphia, PA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Burcau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberrv Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

tay

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Qak Building

P.O. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

6

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.0. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

-1

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948




Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of
Revenuc Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sherif{’s Sales

9

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

10

Domestic Relations of Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

United States of America

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Blde.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Seranton, PA 18303

12

United States of America

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 171068-1754

I3

United States of America c/o

Atty General of the United States

U.5. Dept. of Justice. Rm. 5111

Main Justice Bldg., 950 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W.,
Washington, DC 20530

14

United States of America c/o

Attv General of the United States

U.5. Dept. of Justice

950 Pennsvlvania Ave. NNW., Rm. 4400
Washington, DC 203530

Total Number of
Pieces
Listed by Sender
14

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

/L

e
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Sheriff's Oftice

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW QFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTIT BROAD STRERT
PHILADELPHLA, PA 19109
{215} 790-1010
FAN (215) T90-1274

November 28, 2012

Re: M&T Bank vs, Rex A. Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp
Columbia County, Number 2012-CV-11]8§
Premises: |5 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

[ear Siror Madam:

ALNTE G0
1o ILADIBON AYERLIL
WESTRMONT, WOk itk
(B5G) B5E-T(ED
FAX (B30) R38-702)

FUATE 710
143 HEIGHLENDT STRERT
PLW RORCHELLE, MY Lw0 1
FEIE IR e
GENERAL FANX (414 630-5Uil

SUITE Wiy
32 MARSHALL AVENUE
LAlREL. MD 20707
(WI935 1
FAX 311 d- | %
Also servicay Lhe Dustrict ol Coluaubia

SLITL 202
4121 UNIYRRSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAX. WA 22030
LROL) 6360570

SUITE 10
Wl BRIKTON FARMS ROAD
STAMFORD, CT 603
CAIRY 2RI
FaX: 853 42557y

KUITE t3n
DELAWARL CORPGRATL CLNTUER [
ONE RIGHTER FTARKWAY
WILMIS GOSN, DELAW ARE 1805
(W25 01500
FAX 8350131 uslr

Inclosed please find one copy of the Affidavit of Service relative to the above-captioned matter,
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

TIM/ns
Enclosures

Very truly vours,

Nolan Scrowatka, f.egal Assistant
McCabe Weisherg and Conway

This is a communication from a debt collector.

This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information ebtained wili be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERCG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - [T} # 340687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW 1. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1N #74770
MARISA COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAILL, ESQUIRF - D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

M&T Bank COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifl’
v, NQO: 2012-CV-1118
Rex AL Shultz, Jr., Jenniler L. Sharp

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S8
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA
The undersigned, hereby certifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff for the within matter, being
duly sworn according Lo law, deposes and says that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
was served upon the Defendant, Jennifer L. Sharp. by regular mail, certificate o[ mailing, and certified mail,

return receiptrequested, dated November §,2012 and addressed o P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania



17815. The regular mail was never returned, and the certified mail was delivered on November 13,2012 and

signed for by an agent to the defendant, Chris McCarthy, A true and correct copy of the certificate of

maihing, certificd receipt number 7012 2210 0001 1863 7894 and signed green card are attached herelo, made

parl hereof, and marked as Exhibit “A™

SWORN AND SUBS;},]}[BED
BFFOB.C ME THIS DAY
\ \

Or !,‘ ;-'g‘ A 2012,

Wﬂ.} f:“mﬁ!d Frd K M fwz’f\, é 9/ ’"ﬁ ;ﬁi { ‘j
NOTARY PUBLIC / ;

v, .a'
-

L ol DF PENNGYLVANIA
R : Al BEAL
gn’a*bara i Motary Public

iig, Philadaiphia County
i Y EK}MMISSrJN EXPIRES JAN. 12, 2314 |

L i -\-k,./‘;
By: ﬂ‘w’”‘“

Terrence J. &lcCabe, Esquire
Mare S. Weisberg, Esquire
Edward D. Conway, Esquire
Margaret Gairo, Lsquirc
Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire
Heidi R, Spivak, Esquire
Marisa J. Cohen, Esquire
Kevin I. McQuail, Esquire
Christine L. Graham, Esquire
Brian T. LaManna, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintitf
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! McCARBE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C, ;
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In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

(IV-D Agency or name cof obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE BLOCMSEBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: {570) 387-8870 Fax:(570) 387-8376

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
REX A. SHULTZ JR JENNIFER 8. SHULTZ

15 MAGGIE SPRINGS LN
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IV-D Case #: 237112923

(or non-IV-D docket #)
SSN: 197-68-7668 Date of Birth: 11/15/79

This lien results, by operation of law, from a support order, entered on JANUARY 20, 2012
by Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 011449.

As of NOVEMBER 29, 2012, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $1,437.61. This
judgment may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named
obligor which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property:
15 MAGGIE SRINGS LN., BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may aiso contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obligee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or in accordance with the laws of the State where the property is focated.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. I "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized

A. X Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and reférence its case number, both listed above.

T e R0 ek, Dzl

Authorized Agent Date

Cn (C e e sm0 207 <00

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. [0 Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
lam:O the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
O an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

| certify under penaity of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and

that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For
additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that é— (% _li \ ir&(’f\ €r appeared before me and is known to me as

the individual who signed the above.
COMMONSTALTH 7 PEMEYLYA A

' Notary Public [ )0 WL e

State of
Shy iz Gty 55. - :
County of A R Date H - 24 1<

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania i -
- My appointment expires 1 '2Q [ -
County of { Ol iLfnA

NOTICE : Respondents are not required to respond to this information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

OMB Control #: 0970-0153 Expiration Date: 05/31/2014 {Please note, this expiration date is for the OMB form and not the lien itself.)

Form UF-017 09/14
Service Type M FPage 2 of 2 Worker ID 18302



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE. - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T, McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T, LaiMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

M&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Rex AL Shultz, Jr | Jennifer L. Sharp
Number 2012-CV-1118 QDU ~ ETS--[ 4 §

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Rex A, Shultz, Jr. lennifer L. Sharp
15 Maggie Springs Lane }5 Maggie Springs Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Jennifer L. Sharp
P. . Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your house (real gstate) at 153 Maggie Sp ings Lanc, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled (o be
sold at Sheriff's Sale on _ f~€ph. at é ;089  am. inthe Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County

Courthouse, Main Street, 'Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $206,236.93 obtained
by M&T Bank against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Sale you must take imniediate action:

I "The sale will be canceled i you pay to M&T Bank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may cail McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {215) 790-10]0.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the

o
<.
Judgment, if the judgiment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale {or good cause,
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one. the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (Sec the following notice on how 1o obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY




AND YOU INAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN YF THY, SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

L If the Sheriff's Sale is not slopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 10 set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the valye of yOour property.

The sale will go through only if the buyver pays the Sheriff the tuli amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, vou may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

LP¥)

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid 1o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days
of the sale. This scheduie will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDLE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East S5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEING KNOWN AS: 15 MAGGIE SPRINGS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

ALLTHAT CERTAIN pices; parcel or tract of In
Cotumbia and Seate of Peansyboanis, hounded an

BEGI!\";\‘ING atau existing iron pin on t}l:ﬁé'f:"éi_:'t:hcm,ﬁdéc of Towaship Route No. 338, said iron pin helag
the Northsvest corner of tands herein describedi TIENCE by the Southern edge of Township Route No. 358
.iq'orth 65 degrees 51 minutes 35 seconds Fasf 115.67 feet to 5 point; THENCE by the sume Nopth 62 var;t;
57 minutes 36 seconds East 65.11 feet to a point; THENCE by the same North 87 degrees 16 minutes It?
scevuds East 12,01 feet to a print; THENCE by other lands of Atley N. and Dieborah K. Sturr South 53
degrees 40 minutey 43 seconds Fasf 202,14 fect to a set iron pin; THENCE by lands of Robert P Leighow
Jr., Linda R, Leighow and Juay H. Leighow, South 12 degrees 02 minutes 53 seconds Eust 53,47 feet 10 1 set
iren pin; THENCE by the satre South 32 degrees 34 iminutes 07 seconds West §1.44 feer ra an existing iron
bar; THENCE by lands of Wilbur W. and Georgie M. Brown South 80 degrees 15 minutes 43 sceands West
194.84 feet to an existing iron pin; THENCE by the same North 41 d egrees 48 minntes 47 seeonds West
208.20 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1189 acres of land,

BEING SUBJECT TO 2 50 foot wide right-of-wway ut the Northesst corner of the above described Jands ax
shown an Piot Plan prepared by Mathew W, Laldacker, PLS, dated June' 12, 199¢.

TAX 1D, # 18-07-011-15.000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICI by deed dated August 22, 2002 and recorded August 30, 2002 in the
office of the Recorder in and for Colimbia County in Deed Book Instrument # 200210365, granted and conveyed 1w

Rex A. Shultz, Ir., Jennifer 1. Sharp and Jennifer 1.. Sharp.
REAL DEBT: $206,236.93

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
REX A.SHULTZ, JR., JENNIFER L. SHARP AND JENNIFER L. SHARP

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



Attorney Outsourcing Support Services, Inc.

Sheriff’s Copy of Affidavit(s)

Attention Sheriffof the County of_(_L{I\INOIDY (L
From: Libby Washkau
Date: ||/ 2P2012

Re:  Copy of Affidavit(s)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find attached copy of affidavits of service for your court records.

Should you have any questions feel free to contact me at: 516 284-5858 or
EWashkau@aoss.us

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Truly yours,

Libby Washkau

1 Hindinetan Oiadransle Siife 9904 Mabeille NV 11747 ~ Tall R1A PRA-GR5M0 Fav: A5 AP7-17211



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS COLUMBIA COUNTY
CASE NO.: 2612—-CVv-1118
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
M and T Bank
VA,
Rex A, Shaltz, Jr. and

Jennifer 1.. Sharp N

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Dauphin 55.

I, Nathan Morgan, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, deposc and say that at 8:00 PM on
11/19/2012, T scrved Rex A. Shultz, Jr. at 15 Maggic Springs Lane , Bloomsburg, PA 17815 in the manner
described below:

i Defendant(s) personally served.

Adult family member with whom said Delendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is

Adult in charge ot Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Delendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Delendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

OOo0ooog g

Other:
a true and correct copy ol Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Proeprty issued in the above captioned matter.

Description:
Sex: Male — Age: 35 ~ Skin: White — [lair: Brown — Height: 5' 10" — Weight: 165

g ~ r
X £ e .//:"
Sworrn Lo and su celore me on this Nathan Morgan prEs

1 Zuntington Cuaarangls, Suite 2504

Melville, NY 11747
#ﬂﬂw,m@ L JZ/ (518) 284-E85D
MOTARY PUBR1C / d COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOT T SEAL ALy Tile#: 39056 - Our Filef 22986

Kathryn 8. Fogle, Notary Public
Lower Paxton Twp, Dauphin County
1My commission expires August 13, 2016




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M %{J BANK Case Number

REX A SHULTZ (et al.) 2012CV1118
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. 216 HADDON AVFNTE

SUITR 1400
123 SOUTH BROAI? STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
{215} 790-1010
FAX {2153 790-1274

WES IMONT. MI 0% 1405
(RSE) EEH- T
FAX (R56) RA8-7020

SUITE a1
145 HUGURNGT STREET
MLW ROCHELLE, NY HIR0[
(9 14)616-5000
GENFRAL FAX (414} 636-%001

SULTE S
312 MARSILALL AVENIE
LAUREL, MI} 20707
(1) 4903361
FAX (3 4ihp- 1568
Alsa ser icioye the Digirict of Colomibia

SUITFE 02
20 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAX, WA 22610
(Kbt HRO5TY

SULTE 1otk
30 BUXTON FARMY ROAD
STAMFORD, CT 065915
(2003} 9924204
FAX: (R5%) 425-1970

SUITE 111
TELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER [
AINE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTFON, IHELAWARE 19813
(3} J0-3320
FAXN §55-425. 1450

Jennifer L. Sharp
*.O.Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135

Re: M&T Bank vs. Rex A. Shultz, Ir., Jennifer L., Sharp
' Celumbia County; No. 2012-CV-1118
Premises: |5 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dear Jennifer L. Sharp:
Enclosed is a Notice of Sheriff's Sale relative to the above-captioned matter.

Very truly yours,

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
21
Enelosure
SENT VIA REGULAR MAIL AND

CERTIFIED MAIL NUMBER 7012 2210 0001 1863 7894
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadclphia, Pcnnsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

M&T Bank - COURT GF COMMON PLEAS

v. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Rex A, Shultz, Ir., Jennifer L. Sharp
Number 2012-CV-1118

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To; Rex AL Shulte, Jr, Jemmifer L. Sharp
15 Maggie Springs Lane 15 Maggie Springs Lane
Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Jennifer L. Sharp
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815

Your house (real cstate) at 15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff's Salc on February 6, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. in the SherifFs Office of the Colurmbia County Courthouse,
Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the courl judgment of $206,236.93 obtained by M&T
Bank against vou.

NOTICFE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BFE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this SherilT's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to M&T Bank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale [or good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sosner you contact one, the more chance you will have of

stopping the sale. (Sec the following notice on how to obtain an atlorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY




AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

. Il'the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (21 5} 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of vour property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
oul if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4. 1F the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

3. You have a right te remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed te the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of (he money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVI[CE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy
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REX A SHULTZ (et al.) 2012Cv1118
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy

M 8\(;;- BANK Case Number
REX A SHULTZ (et al.) 2012CV1118
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
y e:"ST BANK Case Nurmber
REX A SHULTZ (et al) 20128v1118
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M ?i;' BANK Case Number

REX A SHULTZ (et al) 2012CV1118
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M 8:51' BANK Case Number

REX A SHULTZ (et al ) 2012CV1118
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE L. McCARBE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintifr
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRF - D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEID! R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #7477¢
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - D # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Sujte 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
CIVIL, ACTION LAW

M&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v, COLUMBIA COUNTY
Rex A. Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp
Number 2612-CV-1118 QU — ETS-i 4 §

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To Rex A. Shuliz, jr. Jennifer L. Sharp
15 Maggie Springs Lane 13 Maggic Springs Lane
Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Jennifer L. Sharp
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815

Your house {real gstafe) at 15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduied to be
sold al Sheriff's Sale on _f~€h_ 6 at Cr? [09  am.in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County

Courthouse, Main Strect, 'Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of $206,236.93 oblained
by M&" Bank against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHITS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action;

L The sale will be canceled if you pay 10 M&T Bank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, yvou may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court {o postpone the

|S]

sale for good cause,

You may also be able to stop the sale through other lzgal procecdings.

‘ad

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance yvou will have of

stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to ubtain an attoritey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY




AND YOU NAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to pelition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, I'.C. at (215) 790-1010.

Led

4. {f the amount due from the bayer is not paid to (he Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right (o remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and 1he
Shenft gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entiticd to a sharc of the meney which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid om
in accordance with this schedule urtless exceptions (rcasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution,

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pen nsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DFE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Refcrral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
370-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEING KNOWN AS: 15 MAGGIE SPRINGS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

ALL THAT .CERTAJ N picee, parcel or tract of Jand siru:;;__t_if'in\-?'he. Tovwnship of H efitlock, County of
Columbia siid Siate of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed a3-follows, to wit:

BEGINNING atan exis ting iron pin on t]__gE'S'ﬁulﬁ_c_mi% ge of Towaship Route No. 338, said iron pin b cing
the Northwest corner of lands herein described; THENCE by the Southern edge of Township Rouic Ny, 355
North 65 degrees 31 minutes 35 seconds East 115.67 feet to 5 point; THENCE by the same North 62 degreps
§7 minutes 30 seconds East 0511 feet to a point; THENCE by the sawe North 57 degrees 16 minptes 10
Seconds East 12.01 feet to a point; THENCE by other lands of Atiey N. and Deborak X, Starr South 33
degrees 40 mioutes 43 seconds Enast 202.14 feet 1o a ve( irpn pin; THENCE by lands of Rohert P. Eeighvw
Jr., Linda R. Leighow and Juy H. Leighow, South 12 degrees 02 minutes 53 seconds Fyst 38.47 feet o a get
iron pin; THENCE by the same South 32 degrees 34 tmiautes 87 seconds Wesy 51.44 feet 10 an existing iron
bar; THEXCE by lands of Wilbur W. and Geargie M. Brown South 80 degrees 15 minutes 43 seconds West
194.84 feet to un existing iron pin; THENCE by the same North 41 degrees 48 minutes 47 seconds West
208.20 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1159 zeres of land.

BEING SUBJECT TO a 56 foot wide night-of-way at the Northeast carper of the above described jands ay
shown on Plot Plan arepared by Marhew W, Latdacker, PLS, dated .Ji une 12, 1994,

TAX 1D, # 18-07-011-15.000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH by deed dated August 22,2002 and recorded August 30, 2002 in the
office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument # 200210365, granted and conveyed to

Rex A, Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp and Jennifer L, Sharp.
REAL DEBT: $206,236.93

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
REX A SHULTZ, JR., JENNIFER L. SHARP AND JENNIFER L. SHARP

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



Decument Receipt

Trans # 40480 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258

PHILADELPHIA PA 18108

PQOST

2PM

Tracking #.

Doc Ref #:

10/26/2012

9171924291001000018131

148ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40479 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/26/2012

Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000018124
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 148ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 40478 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/26/2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAIR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000018117
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 148ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 40477 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10426/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 89171924291001000018100

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 148ED2012

KING OR PA 194086
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 40476 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 404786
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ATTY GEN OF US
850 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

WASHINGTON DC 20530

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

10/26/2012

9171924291001000018094

148ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40475 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 40475
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
228 WALNUT STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

10/26/2012

9171924291001000018087

148ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40474 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 40474
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

C/O ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
235 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE

SCRANTON PA 18503

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

10/26/2012

8171924291001000018070
148ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40473 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 40473
PA DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 280948

HARRISBURG PA 17128

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/26/2012

9171924291001000018083

148ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40472 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 40472
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/26/2012

9171924291001000018056

148ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40471 Carrier / service:  POST 2PM 10/26/12012
Ship to: 40471
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 9171924291001000018049
Doc Ref #: 148ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Recelpt

Trans # 40470

Ship to: 40470
COMMONWEALTH OF PA

110 NORTH 8TH STREET
SUITE 204

PHILADELPHIA PA 18107

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/26/2012

9171524291001000018032

148ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40469 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/26/2012
Ship to 40469
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000018025
Doc Ref #: 148ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /Y573

DATE RECEIVED H-35 00
DOCKET AND INDEX  +5- J6-7 )

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO, e
WRIT OF EXECUTION e
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L7
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT s
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1.350.00 OR % CK# 117

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE F b, £, )% TIME_ %60
POSTING DATE Sy 3 /3
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK 43, . //.

2™ WEEK 23

3% WEEK EREY




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV1118

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

BEING KNCWN AS: 15 MAGGIE SPRINGS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Township of Hemlock, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin en the Southern edge of Township Route No. 358, said iron pin being the Morthwest corner of
lands herein described; THENCE by the Southern edge of Township Route No. 358 North 65 degrees 51 minutes 35 seconds East
1156.67 feet to a point; THENCE by the same North 62 degrees 57 minutes 50 seconds East 65.11 feet to a peint; THENCE by the
same North 57 degrees 16 minutes 10 seconds East 12.01 feet to a point; THENCE by other lands of Atley N. and Deborah K. Starr
South 58 degrees 40 minutes 43 seconds East 202,14 feet to a set iron pin; THENCE by lands of Robert P. Leighow Jr., Linda R,
Leighow and Jay H. Leighow, South 12 degrees 02 minutes 53 seconds East 58.47 feet to a set iron pin: THENGE by the same
South 32 degrees 34 minutes 07 seconds West 51.44 feet to an existing iron bar; THENCE by lands of Wilbur W. and George M.
Brown South 80 degrees 15 minutes 43 seconds West 184.84 feet to an existing iron pin; THENCE by the same North 41 degrees
48 minutes 47 seconds West 208,20 feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.189 acres of land.

BEING SUBJECT TO a 50 foot wide right-of-way at the Noriheast corner of the above described lands as shown on Plot Plan
prepared by Matthew W. Laidacker, PLS, dated June 12, 1998,

TAX 1.D.# 18-07-011-15

THE IMPROVEMENTS THERON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH by deed dated August 22, 2002 and recorded August 30, 2002 in the office of the Recorder
in and for Columbia County in Deed Book insrument #200210385, granted and conveyed to Rex A, Shuitz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp
and Jennifer L. Sharp.

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 15 MAGGIE SPRING LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPH/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 18-07-011-15

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of REX A SHULTZ, JENNIFER L SHARP in suitof M & T
BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
MCCABE WEISBERG & CONWAY PG TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
FHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

i




WR'T OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECT NSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

M&T Bank IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
No. | i 4 Term O '3 E.D.
V.

No._ ~_  _Tem AD

Rex A. Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp and

- ' No. 2012-CV-1118 Term 1D

Delendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGL FORLCI.OSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815

Amount Due $206,236,93

Interest from 09/26/12 to $ -
DATE OF SALE
plus $33.81 per diem thereafter

{Costs to be added)

Total S

Dated: \D-AaS-Va /Yl(;_r‘*ru \.P) K.QL\J W
{S8EAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Courl of |
Columbigfptitel it ol HeV.
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2016

By: M{B '{'\ @Jl LT Deputy




e A B ddin. AL A B

0. __ _ Term__ AD.

No.2012-CV-1118 _ Term | LD

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

M&T Bank
V.

Rex A. Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L, Sharp

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.

Judg. Fee

Sat.

/rERRFNCE J. McCABF, 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY 34687
MARGARET GAIRO 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ 28009
JOSEPH F. RIGA 57716
HEIDI R. SPTVAK 74770
MARISA J. COHEN 87830
BRIAN T. LAMANNA 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ 201926
KEVIN T. McQUAIL 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM 309480
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEING KNOWN AS: 15 MAGGIE SPRINGS LANI, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

t_._é'ia___.{if:he. Tewnship of Hemlock, Connty of
ibed ag-fotlows, to wit;

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of In rud i
Columbia sud State of Fennsylvania, bounded angd dés

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin on thig S{iuiﬁem-fdge of Township Route Nq, 358, said iron pin being
“the Northsvest corner of lands herein desciibedi THENCE by the Southern edge of Township Route Mo, 358
North 65 degrees 51 minutes 35 seconds Easf 115.67 feet 10 o poixt; THENCE by the sume North 62 degrees

57 minutes 30 seconds East 65,11 feet ro g peint; THENCE by the same North 87 degress 16 mimutes 10
seconds East 12,01 feet to a peint; TRHENCE by other lands of Atley N. and Deborah X. Starr South 58
degrees 40 minutes 43 seconds Enst 202,14 fect to a set iron pin; THENCE by lands of Robert P. Leighow
Jr., Linda R, Leighow and Jay 11, Leighow, South 12 degress 02 minutes 53 seconds East 58.47 feet to a set
iron pin; THENCE by the same Seuth 32 degrees 34 mrinutes 87 seconds West S1.44 foet to an existing ivon
bar; THENCE by lands of Wilbuy V. and Geargie M, Brown South 80 degrecs I35 minutes 43 seconds West
194.84 feet to an existing iron pin; THENCE by the same North 41 degrees 48 minutes 47 seconds West
208.20 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.189 acres of land.

BEING SUBHICT TO a 56 faot wide right-of-wuy at the Northeast corner of the above descrihed tunds as
shown on Plot Plan prepared by Matthew W, Laidacker, PLS, dated June 12, 1996,

TAX LD. ¥: 18-07-011-15.000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISLS WHICH by deed dated August 22, 2002 and recorded August 30, 2002 in the
office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book instrument # 200210365, granted and conveyed to

Rex A. Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp and Jennifer L. Sharp.
REAL DEBT: $206,236.93

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
REX A, SHULTZ, IR, JENNIFER L. SHARP AND JENNIFER L. SHARD

MecCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - TD # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW .. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
I23 South Broad Streel, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

M&T Bank COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
v, NO: 2012-CV-1118
Rex A. Shultz, Ir., Jennifer L. Sharp AR -ETD -4 &

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT T(Q RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintitf in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

. Name and address of QOwners or Reputed Owners
Name Address
Jennifer [.. Sharp I35 Maggie Springs Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
o Rex A. Shultz, Jr, 13 Maggic Spring Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania [ 7815
2. Name and address of Defendarnts in the judgment:
Name Address
Rex A, Shullz, Jr. 15 Maggie Springs Lanc
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
Jennifer 1., Sharp 15 Maggie Springs Lane
Bleomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
P. O, Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
3. Name and last known address of every judgment credilor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:



Name

Plaintiff hercin

Address

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:

Name

PlaintifT herein

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name
NONE

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record intercest in the property which may be

affected by the sale;

Name
NONE

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commenwealith of Pennsylvania
Burcau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Depariment of Public Welfare
‘TPl Casualty Unit Estale
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

I'A Department of Revenue
Burcau of Compiiance
l.ien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Departiment of Revenue Bureau of

Conipliance

United States of America

Address

15 Maggie Springs l.anc
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania | 7815

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103

ATTN: Dan Richard

P10 North 8 Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 18107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Deparuncnt #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
[arrishurg, PA 17105-8486

Rureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Supporl Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230)
ATTN: Sherifi®s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106



Domestic Relations of Columbia 700 Sawmill Road
County Bloomsburg, PA 178135

United States of America c/o United Stales Atlorney for the

Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg,
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

s and
Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

3 United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
’ Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, I2C 20330-0001
United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
8. Name and address of Attomey of record:
Name Address
NONE

! verity that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correet to the best of my personal knowlcdge

or information and belicf. I understand thal false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn talslfcatiow—’ M %/

October 22, 2012 I"’ERRI‘NCE J. McCART, 16496

DATE, MARC S. WEISBERG 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY 34687
MARGARET GATRO 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ 28009
JOSEPH F. RIGA 57716
HEXDI R. SPIVAK 74770
MARISA J. COHEN 87830
BRIAN T. LaMANNA 310321
ANN E. SWARTYZ 201926
KEVIN T. McQUAIL 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM 309480
Altorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEING KNOWN AS: 15 MAGGIE SPRINGS LANE, BLOOMSBURCG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate n__}_':he Township of Hemlock, County of
Columbia s3id State of Pennsyivania, hounded and.d ed agfollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at au existing iroa pin on i€ Southernedze of Towaship Route No, 358, said iron pin belug
~the Nortlowest corner of Iands herein desé‘ﬁj%ggq'i TITENCE by the Southern edge of Township Roote No. 355
North 63 degrees 31 minutes 35 seconds Fast 115.67 feet 16 & point; THENCE by the sume North 62 degrees
57 mintutes 30 seconds East 65.11 feetio a point; THENCE by the same North 57 degrees 16 minutes 10
sceonds East 12,81 feet 1o a point; THENCE by other Iands of Atley N. and Deborab K, Starr South 38
degrees 40 minutes 43 scconds Fast 202.14 feet to a set iron pin; THENCE by lauds of Robert P. Ecighow
Jr., Linda R. Leighow and Jay H, Leighow, South 12 degrees 02 minutes 53 seconds Evst 38.47 feot 10 a cet
{ron pin; THENCE hy the sawie South 32 degrees 34 minutes 07 seconds West 51,44 feet to an existing iron
bar; THENCE by lands of Wilbur W. and Georgie M. Rrown South 80 degrues |5 minutes 43 seconds West
194,84 feet 10 an existing iron pin; THENCE by the sapae North 41 degrees 48 minutes 47 seconds Wese

208.20 feet to thie place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.189 zeres of fand.

BEING SUBJECTY TO a 56 foot wide right-af-way at the Northeast corner of the above described lands as
shown an Plot Plan prepaved by Matthew W, Laldacker, PLS, dated June 12, 1996,

TAX 1D /i 18-07-011-15.000
THLE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING TIIE SAME PREMISES WHICH by deed dated August 22, 2002 and recorded Augnst 30, 2002 in the
office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument # 200210365, granted and conveyed to

Rex AL Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp and Jennifer L. Sharp.

REAL DEBT: $206,236.93

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS TIE PROPERTY OF:
REX A SHULTZ, JR., TENNIFER L. SHARP AND JENNIFER L. SHARP

McCabe, Wesiberyg and Conway, P.C.
123 Soulh Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCs , ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorney  r Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, £SQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
NMEID] R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Svite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

M&T Bank

Piaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Y.

Rex A. Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp
Delendants Number 2012-CV-1118

OV - ET - INF

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
58S,
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Rex A. Shultz, Jr,,
Jenniler L. Sharp and Jennifer |.. Sharp, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress ol 1940 as amended; and that the

Defendants, Rex A. Shultz, Jr.. Jennifer L. Sharp and Jennifer L. Sharp, are over eighteen ( 18) vears of age, and reside as

follows:

Rex A. Shultz, Jr, Jennifer 1.. Sharp

15 Maggic Springs Lane I3 Maggie Springs Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Jenniler L. Sharp
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED /TERRENCE J. McCABE 16496
BEFO ME;, [Z;S 24 DAY MARC S. WEISBERG 17616
£ #KL 012 EDWARD D, CONWAY 34687

) o7 MARGARET GAIRO 34419
\]BTA[{;—;L%B}% C/ Z(/ / ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ 28009
JOSEPH F. RIGA 57716
HEIDI R. SPIVAK 74770
MARISA J. COHEN 87830
NASTLVANIA BRIAN T. LaMANNA 310321
EA L(l ANN E. SWARTZ 201926

F‘BMN”HW aly

KEVIN T, McQUAIL 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM 309480

Sl 25 2018 Attorneys for Plaintiff



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Rosulls as of - 0c1-22:2012 125244

SCRAZ3S

Status Report
Pursuant {o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Middle Name: A
Active Duty Status As Of: Qct-22-2012

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Chuty Start Data Active Duly End Date -Status Service Component

Ma M M A

This response refleets the Individuals' active dirty status bassd on lhe Ac'ljvé Duty Status Datg

Laft Active Dhrty Within 367 Days (f Active Duly Stlatus Date

Active Duty Stan Dalg Actlve Duty End Data Statug Service Component

MA ) RiA, Mo [T

This sesponss reflacts where e individuat left active duty status within 367 days preceding the Aciive Duty Status Date

The Member or HisiHer Unil Was Notified of a Future Call-Ug to Activa Duly on Active Duty Status Date

Order Notification Start Date Order Notification End Dale Slatus Service Companent

HA, E . Mo . haa

Thig rezpense raflacts whether the individuat or histher ot has received early notification to rapor {or sclive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defenise Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Pubiic Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Aclive Duty.

)

Mary M. Snavely-Dixan, Director

Departrment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, WA 22350




TERREMCE | MeliaRE
Mar(' s WEISHERD
EDWARD D CONWAY
MARCARLY {ralR0
LISA L. Al ace
LALHA HG OFRLLLIVAS
JANMET . CHARLTON
GAYL T STWVAK

FASON L BROOES
ANOREW L. MARRKOWITE
RICHAEL T. CANTRELLL
JIAETH FRIGA

CAROL ROCERS COUE
CATILERINE E WRIKER
HEIRI R, S Ak

HANA LT THREOLOGL!
hEAR p
MARK G AL

=AM T LAMBERT-C REILL
MELIESA A STORATO
DRIAN T Lsiasma
CCHARIN M. DITRENT
ARMNE, SWARTE
I'HLLLEP MAHDNY
MATTHEW L. RLESEL]
LRIN W BRATYY
RICHARD (O ERIFN
LALRA T CURRY
ANTOINETTE M. KICORE
KEVIN T MeUAIL
ALENANDRA T. GARCIA
MICHAEL T, ROZLA
JONATIAN CLEFANT
EAURAT LAITA

ALY KL MOYNIFIAN
CHRISTISE [ GHAHAM
SHLELHA 6 ENGRISSE
JOEFE LA IASHLN
JOMNATIAN POLLACK
RARENNA 1 PORCH
RICIARD ! SL70OR, F4,
HEATHER 81 wWEINLRT
LRI A% S AMDERSON
DIAMILL FANASFL] F
WILELASM T2 JIINNINGS

Ry R o

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsvlvania 17815

LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 501ITH BROAD STREFT
PITLADELPIITA, PA 19709
(245) TO0-1010
FAX (215 790-1374

October 22, 2012

Re: M&T Bank vs. Rex A. Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp
Columbia County, Number 2012-CV-1118
Premises: 15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

SLITE 3
A HADIHIY AVIENITR
WESTMOKT, MY 4
[ERAREE B ]
FAX 1xf6) 83K- 0

SLITE 21w
45 HUSLUEROT §TRELT
NEW RIKH ]
(8 140-6 3 0-Hn
GENERAL FAX (Y141 1056-8%)

SUITE Ban
ALY MARSIALL ANVENTIE
LALKLL. MD 26707
RO PR S R
NN -] 50
Alse rvicnay, the Districn of Coluribs

SLITI 202
JE ] UNTYEREITY DIRIVE
FAIRFAN, WA 22000
FRNE] 056-N37Y

SLITE 1
) BUXTON [FARKS ROAT)
STAMFORTY, CT tns
[2053) Y53-820m
FAX: (B35 4235-107

SUITE L3
DELAWARE CORMIEATLE CENTER |
DML RIGHTER PARKW AY
WILMINGTOMN, DLLAWARF tusc)

'

Please be advised that our office will serve the above referenced defendants by regular and certified mail.. Our firm
will serve the Notice of Sales through a pracess-server and do not need your office (o serve on our behalf. Please post
handbill at 15 Maggic Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815,

Rex A, Shultz, Jr,
I3 Maggie Springs Lane

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Jennifer L. Sharp

P. Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Our stamped self-addressed envelope and check for $1,500.00 pavable to the Sheriff of Westmoreland County are

enclosed.

fow

Very truly yours, .

S S P
I O Y (| { L -

Cherice A. Walla.ce;\chaJ Assista
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McC K, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attarne  “or Plaintiff
MARC S8, WEISBER, ESQUIRY, - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDM R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - D #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - I} # 87830
KEVINT. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1) # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T, LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
M&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintift

V. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Rex A. Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp

Sharp Number 2012-CV-1118

Defendants (AQ\L} “E D ~ M

TO: Sheeitl of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM;

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.
INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the properly described as follows:
15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{maore fully described as attached)
The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as foliows:

Rex A. Shultz, Jr. Jennifer L. Sharp
15 Maggie Springs Lane P. C. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813 Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815

Jenniter L. Sharp
15 Maggic Springs Lanc
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upoen or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same withoul a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein tor any loss, destruction, or removat of any

such property before sheriff's sale thereof,
October 22,2012 % M

DATE

Attorneys for Plaintitt



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McC  E,ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorns  “or Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L, MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - I} # 280609
HETDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
KEVIN T, McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
M&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff’

V. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Rex A, Shultz, Je., Jennifer L. Sharp

Sharp Number 2012-CV-1118

Q012 - ED - INF

Defendants

TO: Sherifl of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Sirect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 7813

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in (he above-captioned matter.
INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the properly described as follows:
15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815
{more fully described as attached)
The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Rex A. Shullz, Jr. Jenniter L. Sharp

15 Maggice Springs Lane P. 0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Jennifer L. Sharp
15 Maggie Springs Lane
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherift levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchruan, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sherifl's sale thereof. )
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Attorneys for Plaintiffl



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attornevs for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID# 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA ). COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - TD # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

M&T Bank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Rex AL Shultz, Jr., Jennifer L. Sharp

Number 2012-CV-1118 202 ~ED Y

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Rex AL Shultz, Ir. Jennifer L. Sharp
|5 Maggie Springs Lane 15 Maggie Springs l.anc
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Jennifer L. Sharp
P. 0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your housc (real estate) at 15 Maggie Springs Lane, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be
sold at SherifT's Sale on at a.m. in the Sheritf's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135 o enforce the court judgment of $206,236.93 obtained
by M&T Bank against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must takc immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to M&T Bank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorncy's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by (iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courl to postponce the
sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will have of

stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY




AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

i If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court (o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The salc will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out 1t this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010,

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

Ln

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6, You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that moncy, The money will be paid out
in accordance with this scheduie unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gelting your real cstate back, it vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNQT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICFE,
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Scrvice
North Penn Legal Services
168 Euast 5th Street
Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
370-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEING KNOWN AS: 15 MAGGIE SPRINGS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

A:LL TITAT CERTAIN piccee, parcel or tract of land s;j_{g_g;é:ir_;éhe Township of Heminek, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsyhvania, bounded and deseribed a¢ foflaws, to wit:

BEGINNING at an existing iron pin on ihe Southern édge of Towaship Route No. 358, suid iron pin beiug
the Nurthwest corner of lands herein describedi THENCE by the Southern edge of ‘Township Route No, 158
Nortit 65 degrees 51 minutes 35 secunds Fasf 115.67 feet fo & paint; THENCE by the same North 62 degrecs
57 minutes 30 seconds East 65.11 feet fo a point; THENCE by the same North 37 degrees 16 minutes 10
secouds Esst 12,01 feet to a point; THENCE by other Iands of Atley N. and Deborah K. Starr Souih 38
degrees 40 minutes 43 seconds Fast 202,14 fect to 2 sef iron pin; THENCE by lands of Robert F. Eeighuw
Jr., Linda R. Leighow and Jay H. Leighow, South 12 degrees 02 minutes 53 seconds Eust 38.47 feet 6 a set
iron pin; THENCE by the same South 32 degrees 34 minutes 07 seconds West 51,34 feet 1o an £xisting iron
bay; THENCE by lands of Wilbur W. and Geargic M. Brown South R0 degrees 13 minutes 43 seconds West
194.84 feet 0 an existing iron pin; THENCE by the same Nortl: 41 deprees 48 minutes 47 seconds Waest
208.20 feet to 1he place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1189 acres of land.

BEING SUBJECT TO a 50 foot wide right-of-way af the Northeast corner of the above described jands a2y
shown en Plot Plan prepared by Matthew W, Laidacker, PLS, dated June 12,1995,

TAX LD #: 18-07-011-15.000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAMLE PREMISES WHICH by deed dated August 22, 2002 and recorded August 30, 2002 in the
office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument # 200210365, granted and conveyed to

Rex A. Shultz, Jr., Jennifer 1. Sharp and Jennifer L. Sharp.
REAL DEBT: $206,236.93

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPLERTY OF:
REX A. SHULTZ, JR, JENNIFER L.. SHARP AND JENNIFER L. SHARP

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

BEING KNOWN AS; 15 MAGGIFE SPRINGS LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

A:L L. TI—?A'I‘ .CERTAMN' picee, parcel or tract of land simat_.'ti'ci:;_.-:.i"he Township of Heminek, County of
Columbia aud State of Pennsylvagia, bounded angd d ed as:follows, to wit: )

BEG}NML\’C at an existing Iron pin on ﬂ,_::'é;’S _rﬁ‘_]_e_.m. ge of Township Route Na, 358, xnid iron pin being
the Northwest cerney of lands herein deséiﬁg;_c_(}: THENCE by the Sonthern edge of Township Route No. 3158
North 65 degrees 31 minutes 35 seconds East 115.67 feet 1o 1 paint; THENCE by the same North 62 degrees
57 minutes 50 seconds East 65.11 feet fo a point; THENCE by the same North 57 degrees 16 minutes 10
seconds Kast 12.01 feet 1o 2 point; THENCE by ether inands of Atley . and Deborak K. Starr Souih 38
degrees 40 minusey 43 seconds East 202,14 fect to a set iron piny THENCE by lands of Robert P. Leighow
Jr., Linda R. Leighow and Jay H. Leighow, South 12 degrees 02 minutes 53 seconds Eust 58.47 feet 1o a set
iron pin; THENCE by the sante South 32 degrees 34 minutes 07 seconds West §1.44 feet ro an exixing jrun
bar: THENCE by lands of ‘Wilbate W. and Georgic M. Rrawn South 80 degrees 15 minutes 43 seconds West
194.84 feet to un existing iron pin; THENCE by the same Nurth 41 degrecs 48 minutes 47 seconds Wese
208.20 feet fo the piace of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.189 aeres of land.

BEING SUBJECT TO » 50 foot wide right-of-swvay at the Northeast corner of the above described lands s«
shown oo Plot Plan prepared by Matthew W, Laidacker, PLS, dated June 12, 1996.

TAX 1D, #: 18-07-0 1-15.000
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH by deed dated August 22, 2002 and recorded August 36, 2002 in the
office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Instrument # 200210365, granted and conveyed to

Rex A Shultz, Ir., Jennifer 1., Sharp and Jennifer L. Sharp.

REAL DDEBT: §206,236.93

SETZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
REX A SHULTZ, JR., JENNIFER L. SHARP AND JENNIFER L. SHARP

MecCabe, Wesibers and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suile 2080
Philadetphia, PA 19109
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
{215} 790-1010

NO.

PAYONe Thousand Three Hundred m_“.rmﬁu\ AR SR A A RS EEEE IR EEE FEE Y T OO\HOO m
DATE AMOUNT 1

Oct/23/2012 $1,350.00
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VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
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